FORM PTO-1594 CONTROL REC	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE
1-31-92	atem and Trademark Office
To the Honor Barnissioner of Patents and 1 rademarks. a re-	375036 ent or certified copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party: 2-21-93	, ,
Duall Plastics, Inc.	Name: Bunzl Extrusion, Inc. FEB 2
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation Virginia Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300 Richmond, Virginia 23233
Yes x No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name The Corrective Assignment Reel 2203 Frame	Other
146, Correction of State of Incorporation of	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Receiving Party	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,786,151 1,865,283
	1,786,151 1,865,283
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attacts. Name and address of party to whom	1,786,151 1,865,283
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attack	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W.	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attacts Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 11338/G-11338 DO NOT USE	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attaces. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 11338/G-11338	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet attacts Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 11338/G-11338 DO NOT USE D. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	1,786,151 1,865,283 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of F.

01-02	

ITS	vVashington,	D.C.	2023

FORM PTO-1618A	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-99) 1015680		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderlarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
X New	DUALL PLASTICS, INC.	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	764 SOUTH ATHOL ROAD	
Document ID #	P.O. BOX 370	
Correction of PTO Error	ATHOL MASSACHUSETTS 01331	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	THE PART OF THE PA	
Reel # Frame #		
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	- WARK OFF	
Name: BUNZL EXTRUSION, INC.	ATHOL MASSACHUSETTS 01331	
Street Address: 3951 WESTERRE PARKWAY	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
City: RICHMOND State: VIRGINIA Zip: 23233	X Corporation-State VIRGINIA	
Individual(s) citizenship	Other:	
Association		
General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No	
Limited Partnership	4. Nature of conveyance:	
X Corporation-State VIRGINIA	X Assignment Merger	
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:	
representative designation is attached:		
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	Execution Date: DECEMBER 11, 2000	
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
GFDN11 00000043 1786151	1,786,151 (REGISTERED 8/3/93)	
	1,865,283 (REGISTERED 11/29/94)	
40.0# OP 25.00 Op Additional Sheet attached? Yes X No		
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN 400 7th Street, N.W.	X Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized	
Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358	
Attorney Docket No. 11338/T-26756US0; 30504US0		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document. MARVIN R. STERN	DEGENDED 20, 2022	
Name of Person Signing Signature	DECEMBER 20, 2000 Date	
	per of pages excluding cover sheet:	
rotal numb	or pages enoughing series effect.	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Duall Plastics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 764 South Athol Road, P.O. Box 370, Athol, Massachusetts 01331 ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names and trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Bunzl Extrusion, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having a place of business at 3951 Westerre Parkway, Suite 300, Richmond, Virginia 23233 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

10/1/02

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest full right, title and interest in and to All Marks throughout the world in Assignee or as may be necessary or desirable to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0636

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Duall Plastics, Inc. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 11th day of December, 2000.

DUALL PLASTICS, INC.

L.C. Drozeski, Jr.

Vice-President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bunzl Extrusion, Inc. accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this https://dx.doi.org/line.2000.

BUNZL EXTRUSION, INC.

By: L.C. Drozeski, Jr.

President

2

Commonwealth of Virginia)	
) ss:	
City of Richmond) ss:	
Drozeski, Jr. to me known, who being by me d	deer, 2000, before me personally came L.C. buly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President ped in and which executed the foregoing instrument; toard of Directors.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: November 30, 2003
Commonwealth of Virginia)) ss: City of Richmond)	
Drozeski, Jr. to me known, who being by me d	, 2000, before me personally came L.C. uly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President ibed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; oard of Directors.
	Notary Public My commission expires: November 30, 2003

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
QUALTHANE	1,786,151	8/3/93
WINGED SLAT	1,865,283	11/29/94

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/21/2003 REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0639